
2019 EASTERN ZONE 
HIGH OVER ALL 

 
3723452  VENDEL CHRIS         977  3A    SUBV       GLEN ROCK           PA 
8202678  BONAIUTO FRANK       969  3A               RICHMOND HILL       ON 
8802569  NIHTILA ROBERT JR    961  3A               HOLBROOK            MA 
0610118  SLATER JUSTIN T      961  3A               PHELPS              NY 
8101070  OHYE NEILSON DEBOR   958  3A    LDY2       AUDUBON             PA 
1314409  BISER SHANE C        957  3A     JR        THURMONT            MD 
9105292  HEATH BRADLEY J      957  3A               BINGHAMTON          NY 
8005101  GRIS DAN P           956  3A    SUBV       CALEDONIA           ON 
9912858  DEAL BRANDON A       955  3A               PETROLIA            PA 
8800198  KIRKSEY JOHN C       951  3A               HYATTSVILLE         MD 
8701728  MALMSTEDT ROBERT W   948  3A               SOMERVILLE          NJ 
3400168  BLAISDELL MICHAEL    947  3A    SUBV       KEENE               NH 
9404499  DARROCH IAN K        947  3A               ALIQUIPPA           PA 
3707426  EDWARDS ROBERT       946  3A     VET       MONTICELLO          NY 
1314993  COWART LUKE J        945  3A     JR        KENNETT SQUARE      PA 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH      944  3A    SUBV       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
1418245  BEAVER WESLEY E      944  3A     JR        DANVILLE            PA 
0924189  LEVIN JAKE B         941  3A               MONTREAL            QU 
9205988  NEILSON JR DONALD    940  3A    SUBV       AUDUBON             PA 
8401691  PEDRO RONALD         938  3A    SUBV       TIVERTON            RI 
0415939  EUSCHER JENNA M      938  3A    LDY1       S WALES             NY 
9501814  POE MICHAEL A        931  3A    SUBV       BALTIMORE           MD 
8404972  HUBER STEVEN G       930  3A     VET       ORWIGSBURG          PA 
1512014  BROWN TYLER J        921  3A     JR        ASHLAND             PA 
7907368  SHAW PAUL            908  3A     VET       COLLINGWOOD         ON 
 
0513720  ALLNUTT JAMES T      961  AA               WOODBINE            MD 
9202552  MANETTA II JOHN P    959  AA               BERWICK             PA 
8703825  ROBBINS CURTIS V     957  AA               PINE CITY           NY 
1416331  MACNEAL STEPHEN J    956  AA    JGLD       WEATHERLY           PA 
9003831  WOMER URBAN R        954  AA    SUBV       SKANEATELES         NY 
4413575  ETCHEN JOEL F        946  AA     VET       LIGONIER            PA 
0415565  JUBIN MICHAEL H      944  AA    SUBV       COVENTRY            RI 
4421405  HOSTETTER SHELDON    942  AA    S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
2505725  GREB  D RAY          937  AA     VET       BALTIMORE           MD 
9911045  MANSOURA ISAAC       931  AA               LITTLE FALLS        NJ 
0617277  SCOTT TIMOTHY J      931  AA               SEWICKLEY           PA 
1114604  HOWER IV AARON       929  AA    JGLD       ELYSBURG            PA 
4600151  DIPRETE LOUIS        927  AA    SUBV       JOHNSTON            RI 
9101853  COOPER ROBERT R      926  AA    S.VT       VERNON              CT 
0512068  PARSON RANDY         926  AA               SHIPPENSBURG        PA 
4440082  SHUMAN RICHARD L     924  AA    S.VT       BLANDON             PA 
0413213  MOIR JR GENE F       924  AA               BEACHWOOD           NJ 
3705430  CLARY DAVID K        923  AA    S.VT       PHOENIX             NY 
9903869  EUSCHER BRIAN S      922  AA    SUBV       S WALES             NY 
4600210  FEDERICI JOHN N      922  AA     VET       HARRISVILLE         RI 
1111024  RASK DENNIS A        919  AA               PITTSBURGH          PA 
1010356  BELL JEFF            918  AA               MANLIUS             NY 
3716086  MIRANDA KEITH C      918  AA     VET       COMMACK             NY 
8300023  SPROAT HENRY E       914  AA     VET       SARVER              PA 
8705386  LANDON CHAD W        914  AA               GENOA               NY 
1850674  REBUCK MATTHEW J     914  AA               SHAMOKIN            PA 
8304383  NATCHER WILLIAM A    913  AA    SUBV       EBENSBURG           PA 
8706025  FLINT JAMES H        912  AA    SUBV       BARKER              NY 
3401440  WRIGHT PHILLIP       911  AA    S.VT       HUDSON              NH 
0618331  DRIES JAMES E        910  AA               AUBURN              NY 
3713510  LATOCHA MICHAEL      909  AA    S.VT       POMPEY              NY 
9911152  JAMES BRIAN K        908  AA    SUBV       BETHLEHAM           PA 
8804375  GLEASON RANDALL D    904  AA    S.VT       LEOMINSTER          MA 
0763281  PETERS ROBERT J      902  AA               BLANDON             PA 
7909166  BERKHOUS KENNETH C   901  AA               COLUMBUS            PA 
9913427  WAALKES GARY L       900  AA     VET       BEAR                DE 
4431010  MIZIKOWSKI JOE       899  AA    S.VT       WATTSBURG           PA 



4414785  FITCH STEVEN R       898  AA    S.VT       CANTON              PA 
3723643  WALLIS WILLIAM L     893  AA    S.VT       HORSEHEADS          NY 
0611494  GONYEAU DAVID        886  AA               NORTH TONAWANDA     NY 
5300659  DEVAUX DENNIS        877  AA               EAST THETFORD       VT 
8702118  OEHRLI NILES L       870  AA    S.VT       COGAN STATION       PA 
 
9101352  BAUM JOHN J          952  A_               UPPER MARLBORO      MD 
8903785  HENNING DONALD J     947  A_    SUBV       CALEDONIA           ON 
1610215  MADASU UDAY          938  A_               MOUNT SINAI         NY 
8603190  FEEG DONALD A        936  A_    SUBV       WOMELSDORF          PA 
7904711  HAMMOND CASSIE       932  A_    LDY1       SHARPSBURG          MD 
0760082  BREIGHNER BETHANY    930  A_    LDY1       ABBOTTSTOWN         PA 
0113103  CAPOZZI MICHAEL A    929  A_               SALEM               NH 
8105482  PAINTER RICHARD H    927  A_               BADEN               PA 
9903093  GARCIA FELIPE        926  A_    SUBV       MILTON              NH 
0516861  SCOTT ROBERT A       926  A_               BILLERICA           MA 
1210118  NOFTZ JACK H         924  A_    JGLD       PITTSBURGH          PA 
4505330  PELLETIER SERGE      923  A_    S.VT       ST-ANNE-DE-LA-POCA  QU 
3709770  GROSSMAN DONALD S    923  A_               WAPPINGER FALLS     NY 
7909037  CICHELLI DAVID L     922  A_     VET       LEICESTER           NY 
1777900  SCHAFFER CLARE L     921  A_    S.JR       NEWTOWN             PA 
1770044  MISSIMER ZACH W      920  A_    S.JR       MOHNTON             PA 
9102983  FASSBAUGH JOHN H     918  A_     VET       HOLLAND             NY 
8201907  PLATT JR ROBERT R    917  A_               MILLVILLE           MA 
0924400  GRADY STEVEN M       916  A_               PLAISTOW            NH 
1623890  TSEMENTZIS ANASTAS   916  A_    JGLD       SMITHVILLE          ON 
8502348  FILLING JR ALBERT    915  A_               NEELYTON            PA 
4308094  STEFANACCI RICHARD   915  A_     VET       PARKER              PA 
9105657  NATCHER DONNA R      913  A_    LDY2       EBENSBURG           PA 
0214325  EVERING CARVILLE     910  A_               JOPPA               MD 
0113225  RUGGIERI JOHN M      907  A_               CHEPACHET           RI 
1110552  BONAIUTO JR VINCEN   907  A_    JGLD       RICHMOND HILL       ON 
1777477  TSEMENTZIS CHRISTO   905  A_     JR        SMITHVILLE          ON 
8903266  BILLS DAVID B        903  A_     VET       WALWORTH            NY 
8902520  ALDERSON DONALD P    903  A_     VET       WARSAW              NY 
8501010  GREB C JEAN          899  A_    LDY2       BALTIMORE           MD 
8704161  EBLING C ELMER       896  A_               CRESSONA            PA 
8002344  TROISI JOHN J        883  A_    S.VT       CHELMSFORD          MA 
8302104  GRAUPP JEFFREY T     789  A_               PARKESBURG          PA 
 
1513998  KANUHA KYLE W        937  B     S.JR       NEW PROVIDENCE      PA 
0510666  WOLF THOMAS J        929  B     S.VT       TABERNACLE          NJ 
1622132  OSSMAN JAROD D       919  B      JR        ASHLAND             PA 
0922310  COTTON EDDIE         918  B                S NEW BERLIN        NY 
8802620  LYONNAIS CLAUDE      916  B      VET       TROIS RIVIERES CP   QU 
0813512  RIVER MATTHEW J      915  B                HARWICK             PA 
8600311  SCHAFFER DANIEL J    915  B                NEWTOWN             PA 
8205617  LONG RICHARD A       903  B     S.VT       COUDERSPORT         PA 
8600265  LONG LISA A          902  B     LDY2       WEST GROVE          PA 
1771228  MAHAR ISABELLA G     901  B     S.JR       BATAVIA             NY 
1016012  GREATOREX DANA S     900  B     SUBV       MAPLEVILLE          RI 
9704596  THURLOW RANDOLPH     898  B     SUBV       MERIDAN             CT 
0410108  LOUGHRAN LINDA J     898  B     LDY2       DOVER               PA 
1623805  BRECK IV JOSEPH J    896  B     S.JR       TUNKHONNOCK         PA 
9106085  ARCHAMBEAULT ED R    892  B      VET       NORTHBOROUGH        MA 
1510762  HIPWELL CHRIS        888  B                TARENTUM            PA 
4600014  MORRIS JOYCE E       887  B     LDY2       CHARLESTOWN         RI 
1625681  WAGNER OWEN T        886  B     S.JR       SOUTH WALES         NY 
2515130  TRIMMER LARRY E      885  B     S.VT       GLEN ROCK           PA 
1771513  ESHBACH ZACHARY R    877  B                FLEETWOOD           PA 
0517309  JOHNSTON ROBERT M    875  B                GASPORT             NY 
8105359  BOINSKE SR PHILLIP   874  B      VET       BLOSSBURG           PA 
0811760  HESS JR RICHARD L    874  B                MECHANICSBURG       PA 
1510249  COX CHARLES M        868  B                PORT ALLEGANY       PA 
8805077  CHALLINGSWORTH RAL   863  B     S.VT       KERSEY              PA 
8502107  RUSSELL DAVID J      860  B     S.VT       FLORENCE            MA 
8703446  PERREAULT DANIEL     848  B     SUBV       COTEAU- DU- LAC QU  QU 



2500275  EVERING ELIZABETH    805  B     LDY2       JOPPA               MD 
 
1100975  BURKERT JERRY L      914  C     S.VT       DOVER               DE 
0816181  BAKER ANDREW R       914  C                BINGHAMTON          NY 
1626653  BONAIUTO LORENZO F   897  C     S.JR       RICHMOND HILL       ON 
1519191  KING PAUL A          893  C      VET       GROVE CITY          PA 
7808460  TAYLOR MARSHALL D    892  C                TULLY               NY 
1010355  BELL DEBORAH         890  C     LDY1       MANLIUS             NY 
1417274  DUNKLE DEVIN J       876  C     JGLD       KNOX                PA 
8603677  SHAFFER MICHELLE F   876  C     LDY2       WINDBER             PA 
4449385  YARSEVICH JOHN S     874  C                NORTHAMPTON         PA 
9914770  MATIUKAS PETER A     872  C     SUBV       ROCHESTER           NY 
7801035  GLADHILL R LARRY     872  C     S.VT       LITTLESTOWN         PA 
1418714  MCCOY NOAH M         872  C     S.JR       PLYMOUTH            CT 
4439235  SHAFFER RICHARD W    869  C      VET       WINDBER             PA 
8201620  ROSS WILLIAM B       864  C      VET       NEWFOUNDLAND        PA 
1418790  ALLYN PAGE EDITH C   853  C     LDY2       MARLOW              NH 
0113433  PITTERA CHERYLL A    851  C     LDY2       FAIRFIELD           CT 
1410315  BAKER RICHARD        842  C     S.VT       BLOOMSBURG          PA 
0113162  PULLEN JOHN L        837  C                OXFORD              CT 
1772677  MOIR ANGELINA        834  C     S.JR       BEACHWOOD           NJ 
8501702  KAZEN CARL F         834  C      VET       REHOBOTH            MA 
 
1213807  BRULE DENIS          883  D     SUBV       WARWICK             QU 
4418937  HARROLD JR WALTON    872  D                NEW ENTERPRISE      PA 
1770349  SCHAFFER MARY M      861  D      JR        NEWTOWN             PA 
1415210  MULKERIN JOHN P      846  D                BRANCHBURG          NJ 
8002811  HASSIS KENNETH J     844  D      VET       PENNSAUKEN          NJ 
9600515  LUPINACCI GENO D     828  D      VET       STAMFORD            CT 
1430119  KESTLER DAVID M      822  D     S.VT       GLEN SPEY           NY 
1010949  DONAGHY JOHN A       812  D                LANCASTER           PA 
3710582  HART DENNIS J        810  D                MILLBROOK           NY 
8007344  DAVIS GENEVIEVE J    801  D     LDY2       SHOHOLA             PA 
4600356  MORRIS WAYNE D       791  D     S.VT       CHARLESTOWN         RI 
 
 

SUB JUNIOR 
 
1513998  KANUHA KYLE W        937  B     S.JR       NEW PROVIDENCE      PA 
1777900  SCHAFFER CLARE L     921  A_    S.JR       NEWTOWN             PA 
1770044  MISSIMER ZACH W      920  A_    S.JR       MOHNTON             PA 
1771228  MAHAR ISABELLA G     901  B     S.JR       BATAVIA             NY 
1626653  BONAIUTO LORENZO F   897  C     S.JR       RICHMOND HILL       ON 
1623805  BRECK IV JOSEPH J    896  B     S.JR       TUNKHONNOCK         PA 
1625681  WAGNER OWEN T        886  B     S.JR       SOUTH WALES         NY 
1418714  MCCOY NOAH M         872  C     S.JR       PLYMOUTH            CT 
1772677  MOIR ANGELINA        834  C     S.JR       BEACHWOOD           NJ 
 

JUNIOR 
 
1314409  BISER SHANE C        957  3A     JR        THURMONT            MD 
1314993  COWART LUKE J        945  3A     JR        KENNETT SQUARE      PA 
1418245  BEAVER WESLEY E      944  3A     JR        DANVILLE            PA 
1512014  BROWN TYLER J        921  3A     JR        ASHLAND             PA 
1622132  OSSMAN JAROD D       919  B      JR        ASHLAND             PA 
1777477  TSEMENTZIS CHRISTO   905  A_     JR        SMITHVILLE          ON 
1770349  SCHAFFER MARY M      861  D      JR        NEWTOWN             PA 
 

JUNIOR GOLD 
 
1416331  MACNEAL STEPHEN J    956  AA    JGLD       WEATHERLY           PA 
1114604  HOWER IV AARON       929  AA    JGLD       ELYSBURG            PA 
1210118  NOFTZ JACK H         924  A_    JGLD       PITTSBURGH          PA 
1623890  TSEMENTZIS ANASTAS   916  A_    JGLD       SMITHVILLE          ON 
1110552  BONAIUTO JR VINCEN   907  A_    JGLD       RICHMOND HILL       ON 



1417274  DUNKLE DEVIN J       876  C     JGLD       KNOX                PA 
 

SUB VETERAN 
 
3723452  VENDEL CHRIS         977  3A    SUBV       GLEN ROCK           PA 
8005101  GRIS DAN P           956  3A    SUBV       CALEDONIA           ON 
9003831  WOMER URBAN R        954  AA    SUBV       SKANEATELES         NY 
8903785  HENNING DONALD J     947  A_    SUBV       CALEDONIA           ON 
3400168  BLAISDELL MICHAEL    947  3A    SUBV       KEENE               NH 
0415565  JUBIN MICHAEL H      944  AA    SUBV       COVENTRY            RI 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH      944  3A    SUBV       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
9205988  NEILSON JR DONALD    940  3A    SUBV       AUDUBON             PA 
8401691  PEDRO RONALD         938  3A    SUBV       TIVERTON            RI 
8603190  FEEG DONALD A        936  A_    SUBV       WOMELSDORF          PA 
9501814  POE MICHAEL A        931  3A    SUBV       BALTIMORE           MD 
4600151  DIPRETE LOUIS        927  AA    SUBV       JOHNSTON            RI 
9903093  GARCIA FELIPE        926  A_    SUBV       MILTON              NH 
9903869  EUSCHER BRIAN S      922  AA    SUBV       S WALES             NY 
8304383  NATCHER WILLIAM A    913  AA    SUBV       EBENSBURG           PA 
8706025  FLINT JAMES H        912  AA    SUBV       BARKER              NY 
9911152  JAMES BRIAN K        908  AA    SUBV       BETHLEHAM           PA 
1016012  GREATOREX DANA S     900  B     SUBV       MAPLEVILLE          RI 
9704596  THURLOW RANDOLPH     898  B     SUBV       MERIDAN             CT 
1213807  BRULE DENIS          883  D     SUBV       WARWICK             QU 
9914770  MATIUKAS PETER A     872  C     SUBV       ROCHESTER           NY 
8703446  PERREAULT DANIEL     848  B     SUBV       COTEAU- DU- LAC QU  QU 
 

VETERAN 
 
4413575  ETCHEN JOEL F        946  AA     VET       LIGONIER            PA 
3707426  EDWARDS ROBERT       946  3A     VET       MONTICELLO          NY 
2505725  GREB  D RAY          937  AA     VET       BALTIMORE           MD 
8404972  HUBER STEVEN G       930  3A     VET       ORWIGSBURG          PA 
4600210  FEDERICI JOHN N      922  AA     VET       HARRISVILLE         RI 
7909037  CICHELLI DAVID L     922  A_     VET       LEICESTER           NY 
3716086  MIRANDA KEITH C      918  AA     VET       COMMACK             NY 
9102983  FASSBAUGH JOHN H     918  A_     VET       HOLLAND             NY 
8802620  LYONNAIS CLAUDE      916  B      VET       TROIS RIVIERES CP   QU 
4308094  STEFANACCI RICHARD   915  A_     VET       PARKER              PA 
8300023  SPROAT HENRY E       914  AA     VET       SARVER              PA 
7907368  SHAW PAUL            908  3A     VET       COLLINGWOOD         ON 
8903266  BILLS DAVID B        903  A_     VET       WALWORTH            NY 
8902520  ALDERSON DONALD P    903  A_     VET       WARSAW              NY 
9913427  WAALKES GARY L       900  AA     VET       BEAR                DE 
1519191  KING PAUL A          893  C      VET       GROVE CITY          PA 
9106085  ARCHAMBEAULT ED R    892  B      VET       NORTHBOROUGH        MA 
8105359  BOINSKE SR PHILLIP   874  B      VET       BLOSSBURG           PA 
4439235  SHAFFER RICHARD W    869  C      VET       WINDBER             PA 
8201620  ROSS WILLIAM B       864  C      VET       NEWFOUNDLAND        PA 
8002811  HASSIS KENNETH J     844  D      VET       PENNSAUKEN          NJ 
8501702  KAZEN CARL F         834  C      VET       REHOBOTH            MA 
9600515  LUPINACCI GENO D     828  D      VET       STAMFORD            CT 
 

SENIOR VETERAN 
 
4421405  HOSTETTER SHELDON    942  AA    S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
0510666  WOLF THOMAS J        929  B     S.VT       TABERNACLE          NJ 
9101853  COOPER ROBERT R      926  AA    S.VT       VERNON              CT 
4440082  SHUMAN RICHARD L     924  AA    S.VT       BLANDON             PA 
4505330  PELLETIER SERGE      923  A_    S.VT       ST-ANNE-DE-LA-POCA  QU 
3705430  CLARY DAVID K        923  AA    S.VT       PHOENIX             NY 
1100975  BURKERT JERRY L      914  C     S.VT       DOVER               DE 
3401440  WRIGHT PHILLIP       911  AA    S.VT       HUDSON              NH 
3713510  LATOCHA MICHAEL      909  AA    S.VT       POMPEY              NY 
8804375  GLEASON RANDALL D    904  AA    S.VT       LEOMINSTER          MA 



8205617  LONG RICHARD A       903  B     S.VT       COUDERSPORT         PA 
4431010  MIZIKOWSKI JOE       899  AA    S.VT       WATTSBURG           PA 
4414785  FITCH STEVEN R       898  AA    S.VT       CANTON              PA 
3723643  WALLIS WILLIAM L     893  AA    S.VT       HORSEHEADS          NY 
2515130  TRIMMER LARRY E      885  B     S.VT       GLEN ROCK           PA 
8002344  TROISI JOHN J        883  A_    S.VT       CHELMSFORD          MA 
7801035  GLADHILL R LARRY     872  C     S.VT       LITTLESTOWN         PA 
8702118  OEHRLI NILES L       870  AA    S.VT       COGAN STATION       PA 
8805077  CHALLINGSWORTH RAL   863  B     S.VT       KERSEY              PA 
8502107  RUSSELL DAVID J      860  B     S.VT       FLORENCE            MA 
1410315  BAKER RICHARD        842  C     S.VT       BLOOMSBURG          PA 
1430119  KESTLER DAVID M      822  D     S.VT       GLEN SPEY           NY 
4600356  MORRIS WAYNE D       791  D     S.VT       CHARLESTOWN         RI 
 

LADY 1 
 
0415939  EUSCHER JENNA M      938  3A    LDY1       S WALES             NY 
7904711  HAMMOND CASSIE       932  A_    LDY1       SHARPSBURG          MD 
0760082  BREIGHNER BETHANY    930  A_    LDY1       ABBOTTSTOWN         PA 
1010355  BELL DEBORAH         890  C     LDY1       MANLIUS             NY 
 

LADY 2 
 
8101070  OHYE NEILSON DEBOR   958  3A    LDY2       AUDUBON             PA 
9105657  NATCHER DONNA R      913  A_    LDY2       EBENSBURG           PA 
8600265  LONG LISA A          902  B     LDY2       WEST GROVE          PA 
8501010  GREB C JEAN          899  A_    LDY2       BALTIMORE           MD 
0410108  LOUGHRAN LINDA J     898  B     LDY2       DOVER               PA 
4600014  MORRIS JOYCE E       887  B     LDY2       CHARLESTOWN         RI 
8603677  SHAFFER MICHELLE F   876  C     LDY2       WINDBER             PA 
1418790  ALLYN PAGE EDITH C   853  C     LDY2       MARLOW              NH 
0113433  PITTERA CHERYLL A    851  C     LDY2       FAIRFIELD           CT 
2500275  EVERING ELIZABETH    805  B     LDY2       JOPPA               MD 
8007344  DAVIS GENEVIEVE J    801  D     LDY2       SHOHOLA             PA 
 

CHAIR SHOOTER 
 
8201620  ROSS WILLIAM B       864  C      VET       NEWFOUNDLAND        PA 


